



KIM Jeong Eun, MD. & Ph.D.

The Director

Associate Professor

Department of Dermatology, Hanyang University Hospital, Hanyang University College of Medicine, Seoul, KOREA

E-Mail:dermakim@gmail.com

EDUCATION

1998.3–2004.2 Medical Doctor (M.D.) in Medicine, Korea University College of Medicine
2005.9–2007.8 Master of Science in Medicine (Dermatology), ibid.
2008.3–2010.8 Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) in Medicine (Dermatology), ibid.

POST-GRADUATE TRAINING

2004.3–2005.2 Internship, Korea University College of Medicine, Guro Hospital2005.3–2009.2 Residency in Department of Dermatology, ibid.

TEACHING APPOINTMENT

2009.3-2011.2	Dermatologic Fellowship in Department of Dermatology, Asian Medical Center
2011.3-2012.2	Clinical Instructor in Department of Dermatology, ibid.
2012.3-2015.2	Clinical Assistant Professor in Department of Dermatology
	Hanyang University College of Medicine, Hanyang University Hospita
2015.3-2019.2	Assistant Professor in Department of Dermatology, ibid.
2018.8-2019.8	Visiting Professor, Laboratory of Invesitigative Dermatology,
	The Rockefeller University, New York, U.S.A.
2019.3-current	Associate Professor in Department of Dermatology, Hanyang University College of Medcine,
	Hanyang University Hospital